
Messiah (12-0, 7-0 MACC) -vs- Lebanon Valley (5-6, 3-4 MACC)
4/17/2021 at Annville, Pa. (Arnold Field)

 
 

 
 
Messiah Goals: Hope Flack (4); Grace Gormley (4); Emma Lytle (3); Abby Howard (2); AbbyEllen Wood (1); Amanda Wadsworth (1); Paige
Megargee (1); Rachel Delate (1) 
Assists: Riley Latshaw (1); Makenzie Schnur (1); Emma Lytle (1) 
 
Lebanon Valley Goals: Jaclyn Little (2); Sydney Zimmerman (1); Livia Jackson (1); Emily Beard (1) 
Assists: Jaclyn Little (2); Veronica Venezia (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Arnold Field
Officials: LVC Ath. Comm.

Date: 4/17/2021
Attendance: 122

Score 1 2 Total
Messiah 11 6 17
Lebanon Valley 2 3 5

Shots 1 2 Total
Messiah 15 10 25
Lebanon Valley 16 12 28

Shots On Goal
Messiah 13 9 22
Lebanon Valley 9 7 16

Saves
Messiah 7 4 11
Lebanon Valley 2 3 5

Turnovers
Messiah 7 7 14
Lebanon Valley 6 4 10

Clears 1 2 Total

Messiah
10-
11 7-8 17-19

Lebanon Valley 7-7 8-9 15-16

Ground Balls
Messiah 2 6 8
Lebanon Valley 4 6 10

Draw Controls
Messiah 8 7 15
Lebanon Valley 6 3 9

Free-Position Shots
Messiah 2 0 2
Lebanon Valley 3 2 5

Fouls
Messiah 0 0 0
Lebanon Valley 0 0 0



Messiah 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 7 Hope Flack 4 0 4 6 0 0 0 3 0
D 9 Nicole Radcliffe 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
M 10 Grace Gormley 4 0 4 4 0 1 0 1 1-1 0
A 11 Abby Howard 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 2 0
M 12 Ehryn Groothoff 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-1 0
A 13 Rachel Delate 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0
A 19 Makenzie Schnur 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
D 20 MaddiGrace Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 21 Jessie Wynne 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
A 22 Emma Lytle 3 1 4 5 0 2 0 0 0
D 23 Katie Stottlemyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
GK 30 Heather Burnham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 AbbyEllen Wood 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
2 Amanda Wadsworth 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Abigail Evans 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Riley Latshaw 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Paige Megargee 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Kayla George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Kelsey Norton 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
18 Sadie Leonard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mackenzie O'Haver 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
27 Haven Brandenburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jana Krihak 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 17 3 20 25 8 14 2 15 1-2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Heather Burnham 30:00 2 7 W
25 Mackenzie O'Haver 30:00 3 4



Lebanon Valley 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 Allison Hege 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
M 3 Emily Haid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 6 Bailey Dills 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 0
A 10 Veronica John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 12 Hayley Cowles 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
D 13 Morgan Ernst 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
M 14 Erin Zieber 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
M 16 Brittany Hathaway 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 5 0-1 0
D 17 Gabby Boyer 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
M 19 Jaclyn Little 2 2 4 6 1 0 0 0 1-2 0
A 25 Veronica Venezia 0 1 1 4 0 3 0 0 0-1 0
GK 37 Julia Abendschoen 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

1 Sydney Zimmerman 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
5 Livia Jackson 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
20 Emily Beard 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0-1 0
33 Shelby Guinard 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 3 8 28 10 10 8 9 1-5 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Julia Abendschoen 49:36 12 2 L
33 Shelby Guinard 10:24 5 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MESSW LVC
1st 26:35 Grace Gormley Unassisted 1 0
1st 25:15 Grace Gormley Unassisted 2 0
1st 20:39 AbbyEllen Wood Unassisted 3 0
1st 15:54 Grace Gormley Unassisted 4 0
1st 11:12 Amanda Wadsworth Unassisted 5 0
1st 10:51 Emma Lytle Unassisted 6 0
1st 08:31 Hope Flack Unassisted 7 0
1st 07:25 Hope Flack Unassisted 8 0
1st 06:13 Abby Howard Emma Lytle 9 0
1st 04:29 Jaclyn Little (23) Unassisted 9 1
1st 03:08 Jaclyn Little (24) Unassisted 9 2
1st 02:37 Rachel Delate Unassisted 10 2
1st 00:25 Abby Howard Makenzie Schnur 11 2
2nd 29:06 Hope Flack Unassisted 12 2
2nd 27:11 Emma Lytle Unassisted 13 2
2nd 25:16 Grace Gormley Unassisted 14 2
2nd 24:03 Emma Lytle Unassisted 15 2
2nd 20:23 Hope Flack Unassisted 16 2
2nd 16:06 Livia Jackson (8) Jaclyn Little 16 3
2nd 04:24 Emily Beard (14) Jaclyn Little 16 4
2nd 02:31 Sydney Zimmerman (16) Veronica Venezia 16 5
2nd 00:58 Paige Megargee Riley Latshaw 17 5

Period Time Team Player Type


